

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

R.P.(C) No. 1483 of 2015 In C.A. No.2402 of 2015

MANI SQUARE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMAI CHANDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 21/09/2015 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master