SECTION - XVI

MATTER FOR: 16.11.2015 LD. REG. COURT NO. : 2

ITEM NO. : 52

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION(C) NO.1483 OF 2015 CIVIL APPEAL(C) NO. 2402 OF 2015

MANI SQUARE LTD. & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

NEMAI CHANDRA KUMAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st Septembert, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice, returnable within six weeks."

Accordingly show cause notice returnable for 16th November, 2015 was issued to all six respondents on 6th October, 2015 through registered AD post.

Neither AD cards nor the unserved registered covers containing notice has been received back from the six respondents so far and a period of 30 days from the date of issue of notice has been elapsed.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-M/s Parekh & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR