## SECTION XVI

LISTED ON: 16.12.2015

COURT NO.: R-2 ITEM NO.: 42

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## REVIEW PETITION(C) NO.1483 OF 2015 IN CIVIL APPEAL(C) NO.2402 OF 2015

MANI SQUARE LTD. & ANR.

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NEMAI CHANDRA KUMAR & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice, returnable within six weeks."

Accordingly show cause notice returnable for 16th November, 2015 was issued to all six respondents on 6th October, 2015 through registered AD post. As the service of all Respondents was incomplete, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16.11.2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

List again on 16.12.2015."

It is submitted that as AD card duly signed from Respondent No.1 has received, Show Cause Notice through registered AD card as well as Dasti was issued on 24.11.2015 to Respondent Nos.2-6.

It is further submitted that now AD card duly signed from Respondent Nos.2 & 4-6 have received. The Counsel has also filed affidavit of dasti services on Respondent Nos.2 to 6.

Service of notice is complete on all Respondents. But no one has entered appearance on behalf of them so far.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- M/s Parekh & Co., Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR