pitem NO.30 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH R.P.(C) No. 1483/2015 In C.A. No. 2402/2015 MANI SQUARE LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s) **VERSUS** NEMAI CHANDRA KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s) (with office report) Date : 20/10/2016 This petition was circulated today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Somnath Banrjee, Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv. Mr. Samten Domar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service is complete.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the appearing respondents to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SECTION XVI

MG