```
SECTION XVI
TTEM NO.304
                   COURT NO.2
           SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 1483/2015 In C.A. No. 2402/2015

MANI SQUARE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMAI CHANDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 13/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Khanna, AOR

Mr. Zafeer Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, AOR

Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In course of hearing, we have been apprised that the

respondent no.1 has died.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for a week's time to file an application for substitution of the said respondent and to

bring the legal representatives on record. After such an such application is filed, Registry shall issue notice to the legal

representatives fixing a returnable date within eight weeks.

Be it noted, in the meantime, the respondent no.2 has already expired. However, as her legal representatives are already record, no steps need be taken. Respondents are at liberty to file counter affidavit in the meantime.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master Court Master