## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

R.P. (C) No. 1483/2015 In C.A. No. 2402/2015

MANI SQUARE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

NEMAI CHANDRA KUMAR (D) & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. For hearing in open court, bringing on record the lrs of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 03/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Gandhi, Adv. Gaurav Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv. Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

F.D.Rs. be renewed for a further period of 45 days from the date of their maturity.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar