SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

R.P. (C) No. 1483/2015 In C.A. No. 2402/2015

MANI SQUARE LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMAI CHANDRA KUMAR (D) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Permission for renewal of four FDRs i.e. FDR Nos.942, 942-B, 942-C and 942-A)

Date: 13-03-2018 This petition was circulated today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, Adv. Mr. Abhirath Thakur, Adv. Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

All the four F.D.Rs, as per office report dated 10.3.2018 be renewed for a further period of 45 days from the due date of its maturity.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 13.3.2018

rd