## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) No. 1483/2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2402/2015

MANI SQUARE LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NEMAI CHANDRA KUMAR (D) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-09-2020 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, Adv. Mr. Abhirath Thakur, Avd. Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv. Mr. Siddharth pundora, Adv. Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

We have perused the office report dated 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2020.

Registry is directed to reinvest the amount(s) in appropriate fixed deposit scheme offering higher rate of interest for a period of three months in a Nationalized Bank and shall be renewed from time to time until further orders.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER